

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2098 OF 2007

BALWANT SINGH NARWAL & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/06/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. AG
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For R-5,6,7,9,10&12 Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.
Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, Adv.
Rr-Ex-Parte, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant started his arguments at 11.50 a.m. and concluded at 2.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Manjit Singh, learned Addl. Advocate General for the State of Haryana started his arguments and concluded at 3 p.m. Finally, Mr. Sudhir Chandra, learned senior counsel appearing for respondents 5,6,7,9,10 & 12 made his submissions for 15 minutes.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master

List of books cited

(2007) 1 SCC 405
(2002) 10 SCC 710
(2002) 3 SCC 244
(2007) 10 SCC 246
(1994) 1 SCC 432
(2000) 8 SCC 25
2006 (9) Scale 577
(2007) 1 SCC 683
(2004) 10 SCC 734
(1986) 3 SCC 647